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Meeting of Advisory Board at the School of Humanities, Education and Social 

Sciences 

On October 10, 2023, the School of Humanities, Education and Social Sciences of 

Khazar University hosted a meeting with members of the Advisory Board, where 

representatives from the labor market and business world were represented, to 

discuss the student admission plan for the 2024-2025 academic year. 

Analyses were conducted and proposals were made regarding the admission of 

students in the relevant specialties for the next academic year based on the 

student admission plan for the 2023-2024 academic year. In addition, the current 

needs in various specialties in the labor market (teacher training in Russian, lack 

of Russian-speaking specialists, taking into account the requirements of the 

International Bachelor's program in primary school teaching (teaching in English), 

staff training in Armenian, Georgian, Spanish translation and other issues were 

discussed. 

 

Humanitar, təhsil və sosial elmlər fakültəsində Məsləhət Şurasının iclası 

2023-cü il oktyabrın 10-da Xəzər Universitetinin Humanitar, təhsil və sosial elmlər 

fakültəsində əmək bazarı və iş dünyası nümayəndələrinin təmsil olunduğu 

Məsləhət Şurasının 2024-2025-ci tədris ili üçün tələbə qəbulu planının müzakirəsi 

ilə əlaqədar iclası keçirilib. 

İclasda 2023-2024-cü tədris ili üçün tələbə qəbulu planı və qəbul olunan tələbə 

sayı əsasında təhlillər aparılmış və növbəti tədris ili üçün müvafiq ixtisaslar üzrə 

tələbə qəbulu barədə təkliflər verilmişdir. Eləcə də, əmək bazarında müxtəlif 

ixtisaslar üzrə mövcud ehtiyaclar (rus dilində müəllim hazırlığı, rus dilli 

mütəxəssislərinin çatışmazlığı, ibtidai sinif müəllimliyi (tədris ingilis dilində) 

ixtisasında Beynəlxalq Bakalavriat Proqramının tələblərinin nəzərə alınması, 

erməni, gürcü, ispan dillərinin tərcüməsi üzrə kadr hazırlığı və s. məsələlər 

müzakirə olunmuşdur. 

 


